
Appuyez sur le     bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant 3 secondes. L'indicateur LED sera BLEU.

QUICK SETUP INSTRUCTIONS

CHARGE YOUR IGNITE BATTERY PACK TO FULL POWER
WITH PROVIDED POWER CORD BEFORE SETUP

Press and hold      button for 3 seconds. The LED 
indicator will be BLUE.

Connect lens cable plug to IGNITE battery pack jack.

Secure the IGNITE battery pack to your goggle strap.

 Power ON IGNITE battery pack. Press and hold      
button for 3 seconds. The LED indicator will be 
BLUE.

Use the mobile app to select desired mode of 
operation.Press the      1 time to toggle through 
Low, Medium and High settings. 

Turn off IGNITE battery pack by pressing the           
button for 5 seconds.

Press and hold      button for 3 seconds. LED 
indicator will be BLUE.

Press       2 times to enter AUTO MODE, The LED 
will turn ORANGE and remain solid orange while in 
use. Or use the mobile app to select desired mode 
of operation.

To turn off IGNITE battery pack press and hold the 
for 5 seconds.

LED ALERTS

CHARGING
- Flashing GREEN = charging in progress (0 to 99%)
- Solid GREEN = 100% charged

MODES
- Solid BLUE = MANUAL MODE (User Select) active
- Solid ORANGE = AUTO MODE (Sensor Select) active

BATTERY LIFE
- ≈8 hours in MANUAL MODE
- ≈4 hours in AUTO MODE
- Flashing RED 3 times = low power warning <20%
- If battery is above 20% indicator light will flash GREEN 
   3 times every 15 minutes.
- Charging port located on battery pack.

LENS REPLACEMENT
For how to change out an ignite lens please got to:
https://ride509.com/customer-service

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. Read these instructions in their entirety.
2. Provide careful attention to all warnings.
3. follow all instructions.
4. Do not submerge in water.
5. Clean only with dry cloth.
6. Do not store near any extreme heat sources. 

WARNINGS/CAUTIONS
- The battery may present the risk of electrical shock do not 
  dispose of batteries in a fire, as they may explode. follow all
  local ordinances regarding proper disposal of batteries.
- This 509™ product is designed to aid comfort and provide some
  protection from wind, snow, and  fogging while participating in
  certain outdoor alpine sports activities. This goggle is not 
  intended for any other use.

REGULATORY INFORMATION

WARRANTY
Lifetime warranty on frame, strap, nosemasks, outriggers,hinges,
trim pieces against manufacturers defects. 1 year warranty on
lens, foam, wiring, power pack, charger against manufacturers
defects. Normal wear and tear from typical use is not covered.
For more information please visit 
https://ride509.com/customer-service

NOTE: This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules.
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This 
device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device
must accept any interference received, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation.
   
     509. here by declares that this product is in compliance with 
the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of 
Directive 2014/30/EU and all other EU directive requirements.

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
1. Veuillez lire en entier les instructions importantes ci-jointes.
2. Suivez attentivement tous les avertissements donnés 
3. Suivez toutes les instructions pour assurer une opération
    sécuritaire
4. N'immergez pas l'appareil dans l'eau
5. Nettoyez seulement avec un chiffon sec
6. Ne pas entreposer près des sources de chaleur extrême

AVERTISSEMENTS/ MISES EN GARDE
- Une batterie peut présenter un risque de choc électrique. 
- Ne jetez pas les batteries au feu car elles peuvent exploser.
- Respectez la réglementation locale en matière d'élimination ou 
   de recyclage des batteries. 
- Cet appareil 509 est destiné à fournir le confort ainsi que la
   protection contre les éléments (vent, neige, brouillard) pour les
   participants des sports plein air. Cet appareil n’est pas destiné
   à d’autres fins.

INFORMATIONS RÉGLEMENTAIRES

GARANTIE
Les montures, sangles, protège-nez, ajusteurs, charnières, et
garnitures sont garanties à vie contre les défauts de fabrication.
Garantie de 1 an sur les lentilles, mousses, câblages, blocs
d’alimentation et chargeurs contre les défauts de fabrication.
L’usure normale n’est pas couverte par la garantie. Pour plus de
renseignements, veuillez consulter le site 509 :
https://ride509.com/customer-service

REMARQUE: Cet appareil est conforme avec la section 15 des
règlements du FCC. L’opération du produit est sujet aux 
conditions suivantes : (1) Ce dispositif ne doit causer aucune 
interférence dangereuse, et (2) ce dispositif doit accepter toute 
interférence reçue, y compris les interférences pouvant 
provoquer un fonctionnement non-souhaité.

      Par la présente, 509 déclare que l'appareil est conforme aux
exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la
directive 2014/30/EU.

важные инструкции по безопасности:
1. Прочтите эти инструкции полностью.
2. Обращайте особое внимание на все предупреждения.
3. Следуйте всем инструкциям.
4. Не погружайте в воду.
5. Очищайте только сухой тканью.
6. Не храните вблизи каких-либо сильных источников тепла. 

предупреждения / предостережения:

нормативная информация:

   
     509. here by заявляет, что этот продукт соответствует требованиям
основные требования и другие соответствующие положения
Директива 2014/30 / ЕС и все другие требования директив ЕС.

Phone: (877) 743-3509

Phone: (877) 743-3509

Phone: (877) 743-3509

Инструкции по быстрой установке

ЗАРЯДИТЕ АККУМУЛЯТОР IGNITE ДО ПОЛНОЙ МОЩНОСТИ
С ПРИЛАГАЕМЫМ ШНУРОМ ПИТАНИЯ ПЕРЕД НАСТРОЙКОЙ

Подсоедините штекер кабеля объектива к разъему для аккумулятора 
IGNITE *.

Закрепите аккумуляторную батарею IGNITE на ремешке для очков.

Нажмите и удерживайте      кнопку в течение 
3 секунд. Светодиодный индикатор будет 

Нажмите и удерживайте      кнопку в течение 3 
секунд. Светодиодный индикатор будет СИНИМ.

Используйте мобильное приложение для выбора 
желаемого режима работы. Нажмите 1 раз для 
переключения между настройками Low, Medium и 
High.

Выключите аккумуляторную батарею IGNITE, 
нажав кнопку питания в течение 5 секунд.

Нажмите и удерживайте      кнопку в течение 3 
секунд. Светодиодный индикатор будет СИНИМ.

Нажмите      2 раза, чтобы войти в РУЧНОЙ РЕЖИМ. 
Светодиод загорится ОРАНЖЕВЫМ и будет гореть 
оранжевым светом во время использования.

Чтобы выключить аккумулятор IGNITE, нажмите и 
удерживайте      кнопку в течение 5 секунд.

СВЕТОДИОДНЫЕ ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

ЗАРЯДКА
- Мигающий ЗЕЛЕНЫЙ = идет зарядка (от 0 до 99%)
- Горит ЗЕЛЕНЫЙ = 100% заряда

РЕЖИМЫ
- Горит СИНИМ = активен ручной режим (всегда включен)
- Горит ОРАНЖЕВЫЙ = автоматический режим активен.

СРОК СЛУЖБЫ БАТАРЕИ
- 4 часа в ручном режиме (всегда включен)
- До 8 часов в автоматическом режиме 
- Мигающий КРАСНЫЙ Остаточная мощность <20%
- если заряд батареи выше 20%, индикатор будет мигать 
   ЗЕЛЕНЫМ 3 раза каждые 15 минут.
- Порт зарядки расположен на аккумуляторном блоке.

Замена ЛЕН
или как заменить линзу зажигания, пожалуйста:
https://ride509.com/customer-service

АВТОМАТИЧЕСКИЙ РЕЖИМ

ручной режим

INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION RAPIDE

CHARGEZ VOTRE BATTERIE D'ALLUMAGE À PLEINE PUISSANCE
AVEC LE CORDON D'ALIMENTATION FOURNI AVANT L'INSTALLATION

Fixez la batterie IGNITE à la sangle de vos lunettes

Utilisez l'application mobile pour sélectionner le 
mode de fonctionnement souhaité. Appuyez sur      
1 fois pour basculer entre les paramètres Bas, 
Moyen et Haut.

Éteignez la batterie IGNITE en appuyant sur le 
bouton d'alimentation pendant 5 secondes.

Appuyez sur le     bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant 3 secondes. L'indicateur LED sera BLEU.

Appuyez      2 fois pour entrer en MODE MANUEL, 
la LED deviendra ORANGE et restera orange fixe 
pendant son utilisation.

Pour éteindre la batterie IGNITE, appuyez sur la 
touche et maintenez-la enfoncée pendant      5 
secondes.

ALERTES LED

MISE EN CHARGE
- VERT clignotant = charge en cours (0 à 99%)
- VERT fixe = chargé à 100%

MODES
- BLEU fixe = mode manuel (toujours ON) actif
- ORANGE fixe = le mode automatique est actif

VIE DE LA BATTERIE
- 4 heures en mode manuel (toujours ON)
- Jusqu'à 8 heures en mode automatique
- Rouge clignotant <20% de puissance restante
- Si la batterie est au-dessus de 20%, le voyant 
  lumineux clignotera en VERT 3 fois toutes les 15 minutes.
- Port de charge situé sur la batterie.

REMPLACEMENT DE LENS
Pour savoir comment changer une lentille d'allumage, 

veuillez vous rendre à: 
https://ride509.com/customer-service

MODE AUTOMATIQUE

MODE MANUEL

Connectez la fiche du câble de l'objectif au port de 
la batterie IGNITE *

- Батарея может представлять опасность поражения электрическим 
током.
  утилизируйте батареи в огне, так как они могут взорваться. следить 
за всеми
  местные постановления относительно правильной утилизации 
батарей.
- Этот продукт 509 ™ разработан для обеспечения комфорта и
  защита от ветра, снега и запотевания при участии в
  определенные занятия альпийскими видами спорта на открытом 
воздухе. Эти очки не
  предназначен для любого другого использования.

ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ: Это устройство соответствует части 15 правил FCC. 
Эксплуатация возможна при следующих двух условиях: (1) Это 
устройство не должно вызывать вредных помех, и (2) это 
устройство должен принять любое полученное вмешательство, в 
том числе вмешательство это может вызвать сбои в работе.

Пожизненная гарантия на раму, ремень, носовые маски, опоры, петли, 
отделка деталей от дефектов производителя. Гарантия 1 год на линзы, 
пена, проводка, блок питания, зарядное устройство против 
производителей дефекты. Гарантия не распространяется на 
нормальный износ от типичного использования. Для получения 
дополнительной информации посетите https://ride509.com/custom-
er-service

Appuyez sur le     bouton et maintenez-le enfoncé 
pendant 3 secondes. L'indicateur LED sera BLEU.

Press 1x Press 2x

Press 1x Press 2x

Press 1x Press 2x

Замена ЛЕН

СИНИМ.

Russian Instruction Manual
Compliance Information

Warranty

French Manuel d'instructions
Informations de conformité

garantie

English Instruction manual
Compliance information

Warranty

MANUAL MODE

AUTO MODE


